DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA 

Columbia County is a rural community located in North Central Florida. The County 

is located at the intersection of Interstates 75 and 10. In 2010 the County had a 

population of 67,531 residents. Columbia County occupies an area of seven hundred 

ninety-seven (797) square miles. The service area to be covered under a successful 

Proposal shall include all of Columbia County. 

The median age is 40 years and the population is comprised of approximately 10,800 

people aged 65 and older. 

Cities include Lake City (Pop.